BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Lacquer sealed E.O.I are invited for Supply of Temperorali laborers for action of unauthorized Hawkers in 'S' Ward.

The E.O.I shall be addressed to the Assistant Municipal Commissioner 'S' Ward and super scribed as E.O.I for "Supply of Temperorali laborers for action of unauthorized Hawkers in 'S' Ward.

Sr.No.	Name of the Work	Scrutiny Fees	Earnest Money
1	2	3	4
1	Supply of Temperorali laborers for action of unauthorized Hawkers in 'S' Ward.	Rs.1320 + 18% GST	Rs.15,955/-

Blank Quotation form along with terms and conditions can be purchased on payment of Rs.1320+18% (GST) from the office of Hc (Exp.) S ward / Head Clerk Expenditure 1st floor, Assistant Commissioner S Ward office building, Bhandup (W) Mumbai-400078 on date 18 **.09.2024** to dt.**23 .09.2024** between 11.00 a.m. to 04.00 p.m. and the quotationer shall pay EMD Rs. 15,955/in cash or in the form of demand draft in CFC on any working day from on weekdays except 2nd and 4th Saturday and holidays on receipt of challan from the above mentioned address.EMD will not be accepted in the form of cheque.

The quotation will be accepted up to dt.**24.09.2024** between 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 Quotations will not be accepted after this hour and date, under any circumstances. The E.O.I will be opened on dt..**24.09.2024** at 3.00 pm. Or next day.

Eligibility Criteria:

To qualify for award of contract each quotationer should submit relevant documents as stated in sealed envelope.

- 1. Earnest money Deposit (EMD) in the form of pay order/cash paid CFC receipt.
- 2. Copy of registration certificate under GST Act 2017 as Applicable
- 3. Copy of a permanent account number.
- 4. The Quotationer shall have work experience with the BMC for supply of Man Power . Quotationer shall submit Copy of purchase order of BMC
- 5. The successful quotationer shall give the undertaking of best price (Rs.200/- Stamp paper) duly notarized by notary public/first class magistrate in the subjoined form respectively and contract Agreement on Rs.500/- Stamp paper.
- 6. The Assistant Commissioner S Ward reserves the right to change or cancel any or all E.O.I without giving any reason.

Sd/-Sr.Inspector (Encroachment). 'S' Ward